## إروس وورلسدو ايسد \_ م ح \_ ذ م م EROS WORLD WIDE FZ - L.L.C.

529, Building No. 8, Dubai Media City, P.O. Box No.: 502121, Dubai, U.A.E.

Tel: +9714 390 2825 / 26 + Fax: +9714 390 8867

Website: www.erosentertainment.com • Email: surender.sadh.wani@erosintl.com

July 19, 2017

To,

The DCS - CRD

**BSE Limited** 

Pheeroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Mumbai 400 001

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

INTERNATIONAL

Ref: Target Company - Eros International Media Limited
BSE Script Code: 533261; NSE Script Code: EROSMEDIA

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed the disclosure in the prescribed format under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (SAST) relating to disposal of shares of Eros International Media Limited held by us.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For Eros Worldwide FZ LLC

**Authorised Signatory** 

CC: Eros International Media Limited

### إروس وورلدو ايد - م ح - ذ م م EROS WORLD WIDE FZ - L.L.C.

529, Building No. 8, Dubai Media City, P.O. Box No.: 502121, Dubai, U.A.E.

Tel: +9714 390 2825 / 26 • Fax: +9714 390 8867

Website: www.erosentertainment.com • Email: surender.sadhwani@erosintl.com



# Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

| Name of the Target Company (TC)   |  | Eros International Media Limited                     |   |   |
|---|--|--|---|---|
| Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer |  | Eros Worldwide FZ LLC                                |   |   |
| Wheth   | er the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group   | Yes  |   |   |
| Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed            |  | BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited |   |   |
| Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows                              |  | Number   | % w.r.t.total<br>share/voting<br>capital<br>wherever<br>applicable<br>(*) | % w.r.t. total<br>diluted<br>share/voting<br>capital of the<br>TC (*) |
| Before  | the acquisition under consideration, holding of :  |  |   |   |
| a)  | Shares carrying voting rights  | 25,637,116   | 27.31%  | 27.31%  |
| b)  | Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/<br>lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)<br>(Carrying Voting Rights)  | 15,205,000   | 16.20%  | 16.20%  |
| c)  | Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares  |  |   |   |
| d)  | Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) |  |   |   |
| e)  | Total (a+b+c+d)  | 40,842,116   | 43.51%  | 43.51%  |



### اروس وورلدو ايد - م ح - ذ م م

### **EROS WORLD WIDE FZ - L.L.C.**

529, Building No. 8, Dubai Media City, P.O. Box No.: 502121, Dubai, U.A.E.

Tel: +9714 390 2825 / 26 • Fax: +9714 390 8867

Website: www.erosentertainment.com • Email: surender.sadhwani@erosintl.com



|      | Details of acquisition/sale   |            |        |        |
|------|---|------------|--------|--------|
| a)   | Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold   | 3,386,651  | 3.61%  | 3.61%  |
| b)   | VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares   |            |        |        |
| c)   | Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold     |            | _      | 1      |
| d)   | Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer (carrying voting rights)   |            |        |        |
| e)   | Total $(a+b+c+/-d)$   | 3,386,651  | 3.61%  | 3.61%  |
| fter | the acquisition/sale, holding of:   |            |        |        |
| a)   | Shares carrying voting rights   | 22,250,465 | 23.71% | 23.71% |
| b)   | Shares encumbered with the acquirer   | 15,205,000 | 16.20% | 16.20% |
|      | (Carrying voting rights)  |            |        |        |
| c)   | VRs otherwise than by shares  |            |        | -      |
| d)   | Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition |            |        |        |
|      | Total (a+b+c+d)   | 37,455,465 | 39.91% | 39.91% |



### اروس وورلدو ایسد - م ح - ذ م م

#### **EROS WORLD WIDE FZ - L.L.C.**

529, Building No. 8, Dubai Media City, P.O. Box No.: 502121, Dubai, U.A.E.

Tel: +9714 390 2825 / 26 • Fax: +9714 390 8867

Website: www.erosentertainment.com • Email: surender.sadhwani@erosintl.com



| Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable | On various dates from July 7, 2017 to July 19, 2017 |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|
| Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale                                   | 94,450,278 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each           |  |  |
| Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale                                     | 94,450,278 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each           |  |  |
| Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition  | 94,450,278 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each           |  |  |

\* Total share capital/voting capital has been taken as per the total share capital of the Company as on 31.03.2017 (i.e. 93,858,717 Equity Shares), being the latest filing done under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 with stock exchanges.

For Eros Worldwide FZ LLC

Authorized Signatory

Place: Dubai

Date: July 19, 2017